

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8631/2007

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM GAFFURBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORP.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16th May, 2007.

The time for dispossessing is extended till then.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master